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AM  WEEK ONE  PM  

8062  
Religious Studies A Paper 1  
(1 hour 45)  
   
R038  
Engineering Design  
(1 hour 15)  
   

Thursday 9th May    

8464/B  
Combined Science: Trilogy – Biology 
Paper 1  
(1 hour 15)  
   
8461  
Biology Paper 1  
(1 hour 45)  
   

Friday 10th May  8668/L   
German Paper 1 - Listening  
(F -35 minutes H – 45 minutes)  
   
8668/R   
German Paper 3 – Reading  
(F – 45 minutes H – 1 hour)  

 

AM  WEEK TWO  PM  

8702  
English Literature Paper 1  
(1 hour 45)  
  

Monday 13th May  R184  
Sport Studies: Contemporary Issues in 
Sport  
(1 hour 15)  

  Tuesday 14th May  
 

  

1HI0  
History Paper 1 - Thematic study and 
historic environment         
(1 hour 15)  
  

Wednesday 15th May  8520  
Computer Science Paper 1  
(2 hours)  

8300  
Mathematics Paper 1 (non-calculator)  
(1 hour 30)  

Thursday 16th May  8062   
Religious Studies A Paper 2  
(1 hour 45)  
  

8464/C  
Combined Science: Trilogy – 
Chemistry   Paper 1   
(1 hour 15)  
   
8462  
Chemistry Paper 1  
(1 hour 45)  

Friday 17th May   8035  
Geography Paper 1  
(1 hour 30)  
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AM WEEK THREE PM 

8702 
English Literature Paper 2  
(2 hour 15)  
  

Monday 20th May     
 

8668/W  
German Paper 4 – Writing  
(F – 1 hour   H – 1 hour 15)  

Tuesday 21st May  8520  
Computer Science Paper 2  
(1 hour 45)  

8464/B  
Combined Science Trilogy – Physics 
Paper 1  
(1 hour 15)  
   
8463    
Physics Paper 1  
(1 hour 45)  
  

Wednesday 22nd May  
   
   
   

8582  
Physical Education Paper 1  
(1 hour 15)  
  

 8700  
English Language Paper 1  
(1 hour 45)  
  

Thursday 23rd May    

   Friday 24th May    

 

HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

AM  WEEK FOUR   PM  

8300  
Mathematics Paper 2 (calculator)  
(1 hour 30)  
  

Monday 3rd June 8582  
Physical Education Paper 2 

(1 hour 15)  
 

8698/L  
Spanish Paper 1 – Listening   
(F -35 minutes H – 45 minutes)  
   
8698/R  
Spanish Paper 3 – Reading   
(F – 45 minutes H – 1 hour)  
   

Tuesday 4th June 1HI0   
History Paper 2: British Depth Study & 
Period study   
(1 hour 45)  
  

 8035   
Geography Paper 2    
(1 hour 30)  
  

Wednesday 5th June R032  
Principles of Care in Health and Social 
Care Settings  
(1 hour 15)  

8700  
English Language Paper 2  
(1 hour 45)  
  

Thursday 6th June 

 

 
***CONTINGENCY AFTERNOON *** 

See notes at the end of this document 

  Friday 7th  June 8464/B  
Combined Science Trilogy – Biology 
Paper 2  
(1 hour 15)  
   
8461    
Biology Paper 2  
(1 hour 45)  
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AM WEEK FIVE PM 

8300  
Maths Paper 3 (calculator)   
(1 hour 30)  
  

Monday 10th June  R093  
Creative iMedia in the media industry  
(1 hour 30)  
  
8698/W  
Spanish Paper 4 – Writing  
(F – 1 hour H – 1 hour 15)  
  

8464/C  
Combined Science Trilogy – Chemistry   
Paper 2  
(1 hour 15)  
   
8462   
Chemistry Paper 2  
(1 hour 45)  

Tuesday 11th June  1HI0  
History Paper 3: Modern Depth Study  
(1 hour 20)  

  1AS0 01  
Astronomy Paper 1: Naked-eye 
Astronomy  
(1 hour 45)  
 

Wednesday 12h June  
 

 
Thursday 13th June  

***CONTINGENCY AFTERNOON *** 

See notes at the end of this document 

8035  
Geography Paper 3      
(1 hour 30)  
  

Friday 14th June  8464/P  
Combined Science Trilogy – Physics 
Paper 2  
(1 hour 15)  
8463    
Physics Paper 2  
(1 hour 45)  
  

 

AM WEEK SIX PM 

   Monday 17th June     

8552  
Design & Technology  
(2 hours)  
  

Tuesday 18th June  1AS0 02  
Astronomy Paper 2: Telescopic 
Astronomy  
(1 hour 45)  

 

C560UA0-1   
Food Preparation and Nutrition   
(1 hour 45)  
  

Wednesday 19th June   Year 10 Maths  
 (1 hour 30) 

   Thursday 20th June     

   Friday 21st June     
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AM WEEK SEVEN PM 

 
***CONTINGENCY DAY ***  

See notes at the end of this document.  
 

WEDNESDAY 26TH JUNE 

 
***CONTNIGENCY DAY ***  

See notes at the end of this document  

 

***Contingency days*** 

The awarding bodies have designated the afternoon sessions of Thursday 6th June 2024 and Thursday 

13th June 2024 and the morning and afternoon sessions of Wednesday 26th June 2024 as ‘contingency 

sessions’ for examinations. This is consistent with the qualification regulators’ document Exam system 

contingency plan: England, Wales, and Northern Ireland –  

 

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/exam-system-contingency-plan-england-wales-and-

northern-ireland  
 

The designation of a ‘contingency day’ within this examination timetable is in the event of national or 

significant local disruption to examinations in the United Kingdom. It is part of the awarding bodies’ 

standard contingency planning for examinations.   

 

Candidates must remain available until Wednesday 26 June 2024 should an awarding body need 

to invoke its contingency plan. 

  
 

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/exam-system-contingency-plan-england-wales-and-northern-ireland
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/exam-system-contingency-plan-england-wales-and-northern-ireland

